
Title IX at the 

 MSU Campuses 
 

Title IX requires schools to take immediate and effective steps to respond to sexual 

violence. MSU’s policy regarding Discrimination, Harassment, Sexual Misconduct, 

Dating Violence, Domestic Violence, Stalking, and Retaliation can be found at: 

http://www.montana.edu/policy/discrimination/.  The grievance procedures can be found 

at: http://www.montana.edu/policy/discrimination/procedures/.  

The Montana University System Board of Regents has created a sexual assault policy 

for guidance of all public higher education institutions in Montana. It can be found at: 

http://mus.edu/borpol/bor500/507.pdf. 

Refer inquiries and questions concerning Title IX to: 

Billings  

 Janet Simon jsimon@msubillings.edu  406-657-2221 

 Jody Stahl jody.stahl@msubillings.edu  406-657-2221  

                                                    
Bozeman 

 Kate Grimes kathleen.grimes@montana.edu  406-994-2042 

 Janell Barber janellb@montana.edu  406-994-5720 

  
Great Falls 

 Mary Kay Bonilla mbonilla@gfcmsu.edu 406-771-5123 

 Camille Consolvo camille.consolvo@gfcmsu.edu 406-771-5133 

  
Havre 

 Kathy Jaynes kjaynes@msun.edu 406-265-4147 

In addition to the above individuals, reports regarding any discrimination can also be 

made by using the University Compliance Hotline at 

https://secure.ethicspoint.com/domain/media/en/gui/38620/index.html or by calling 

1-855-753-0486. 
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